NAINA SEMICONDUCTOR LTD.
DISCRETE
SEMICONDUCTOR
DEVICES
Standard Recovery Diodes – NS, NS(R) SERIES
Stud Type
FAST RECOVERY DIODES – NSF, NSF(R) SERIES
POWER DIODES

THYRISTORS (SCRs)
THYRISTORS (SCRs)
PART NO. VRRM
(V)
IT(RMS)
(A)
VGT
(V)
IGT
(mA)
ITSM
(A)
DV/dt
(V/µs) PACKAGE OUTLINE
NPSS20 50 - 600 20 2 25 200 200 TO-48/F F3
NPSS25 50 - 600 25 2 25 250 200 TO-48/F F3
NPSS35 50 - 600 35 2 25 350 200 TO-48/F F4
NPSS40 50 - 600 40 2 25 400 200 TO-48/F F4
PART NO. VRRM
(V)
IT(RMS)
(A)
VGT
(V)
IGT
(mA)
ITSM
(A)
DV/dt
(V/µs) PACKAGE OUTLINE
NPIS20 50 - 600 20 2 25 200 200 SC-66 F5
NPIS25 50 - 600 25 2 25 250 200 SC-66 F5
NPIS35 50 - 600 35 2 25 350 200 SC-66 F6
NPIS40 50 - 600 40 2 25 400 200 SC-66 F6
Press-Fit Stud Type – NPSS SERIES
Press-Fit Isolated Stud Type – NPIS SERIES
½” Press-Fit Type – NPS SERIES
PART NO. VRRM

NPT15 200 - 600 15 150 2.2 100 150 100 150 TO-203/F F1
NPT25 200 - 600 25 250 2.5 100 150 100 150 TO-203/F F1
NPT30 200 - 600 30 300 2 100 150 100 150 TO-203/F F2
NPT40 200 - 600 40 400 2 100 150 100 150 TO-203/F F2
PART NO. VRRM
(V)
IT(RMS)
(A)
ITSM
(A)
VGT
(V)
IGT
(mA) PACKAGE OUTLINE
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
NPTS15 200 - 600 15 150 2.2 100 150 100 150 TO-48/F F3
NPTS25 200 - 600 25 250 2.5 100 150 100 150 TO-48/F F3
NPTS30 200 - 600 30 300 2 100 150 100 150 TO-48/F F4
NPTS40 200 - 600 40 400 2 100 150 100 150 TO-48/F F4
PART NO. VRRM
(V)
IT(RMS)
(A)
ITSM
(A)
VGT
(V)
IGT
(mA) PACKAGE OUTLINE
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4
NPIT15 200 - 600 15 150 2.2 100 150 100 150 SC-66 F5
NPIT25 200 - 600 25 250 2.5 100 150 100 150 SC-66 F5
NPIT30 200 - 600 30 300 2 100 150 100 150 SC-66 F6
NPIT40 200 - 600 40 400 2 100 150 100 150 SC-66 F6
½” Press-Fit Type – NPT SERIES
Press-Fit Stud Type – NPTS SERIES
Press-Fit Isolated Stud Type – NPIT SERIES

IR
(mA) PACKAGE OUTLINE
10SQ030 thru 10SQ100 30 - 100 10 0.55 275 0.5 R-6 F3
12SQ030 thru 12SQ100 30 - 100 3 0.55 200 250 R-6 F3
15SQ030 thru 15SQ100 30 - 100 3 0.55 200 250 R-6 F3
F1 F2 F3
TYPE/ CONFIGURATION
PART NO. VOUT
(V)
IN
(A)
VRRM
(V) DUTY CYCLE ASSEMBLY SIZE
(mm) OUTLINE
NRQ108 100 108 400 60% 100 x 245 x 75 F1
NRQ135 100 135 400 60% 100 x 245 x 75 F1
NRQ156 100 156 400 60% 100 x 245 x 75 F1
NRQ200 100 200 400 60% 100 x 245 x 75 F1
NRQ240 100 240 400 60% 100 x 245 x 75 F1
PRESS-FIT RECTIFIER STACKS
Single-Phase
Three-Phase
TYPE/ CONFIGURATION
PART NO. VOUT
(V)
IN
(A)
VRRM
(V) DUTY CYCLE ASSEMBLY SIZE
(mm) OUTLINE
NRS108 100 108 400 60% 100 x 240 x 190 F2
NRS135 100 135 400 60% 100 x 240 x 190 F2
NRS156 100 156 400 60% 100 x 240 x 190 F2
NRS200 100 200 400 60% 100 x 240 x 190 F2
NRS240 100 240 400 60% 100 x 240 x 190 F2
NRS400 165 400 400 60% 100 x 240 x 190 F2
NRS600 165 600 400 60% 130 x 300 x 190 F3
NRS700 165 700 400 60% 130 x 300 x 190 F3
F2 F3
F1
AUTO DIODES

NP3520 thru NP3534(R) 20 – 34 35 1.1 450 1.0 F1
NP5020 thru NP5034(R) 20 – 34 50 1.2 600 1.0 F2
F1
F1
F2
F2
TYPE/ CONFIGURATION
Press Pack Assemblies
PART NO. IRMS
(A)
VRRM
(V)
ITSM
(A) OUTLINE
NWC400 400 1600 2200 F1
NWC500 500 1600 3900 F1
NWC600 600 1600 5600 F1
NWC800 800 1600 7300 F2
NWC1000 1000 1600 9000 F2
WATER COOLED ASSEMBLIES
Naina Semiconductor Ltd. was incorporated in the year 1988 in the state of Uttar Pradesh in India.
Starting with plastic devices such as standard recovery & fast recovery diodes in packages of
DO-41, DO-27 & R-6 for various applications, the company has grown to new heights. Over the